FORM PTO 1/104			115.0	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-24-1998		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
ATTORNEY DOCKET 1-14051			JUN - 1 100g	
_ 10	0746546	SHEET	JUN - 4 1998	
MRU 6-4-98	<b>PATENTS ONI</b>	LY IUI	TA TELE	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Submission Type	s: Please record the Conveyance Type		ent(s) or cop <del>y(ies)</del> .	
XX New	XX Assignment	Security Agreem	ent	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name		
Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error				
Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	<del></del>	se ONLY by U.S. Government Agpartmental File	gencies) Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties		
Name (line 1) DR. KARSTEN WAMBACH			Month Day Year 04021998	
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1)			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	M	lark if additional names of rec	ceiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) PILKINGTON SOLAR IN	TERNATIONAL GM	<b>I</b> BH	XX If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) MUEHLENGASSE 7			of a domestic representative is attached.	
Address (line 2)			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) COLOGNE	GERMANY	50667		
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	State/Country	Zip Cod	е	
	Enter f	or the first Receiving Party o	nly.	
TIMOTHED & FIELDHOIN				
Address (line 1) ATTN: PHILLIP S. OBE	ERLIN			
Address (line 2) FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH I	FLOOR			
Address (line 3) TOLEDO, OHIO 43604				
Address (line 4)				
V1998 TTON11 00000010 09048189 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
7:581 40.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99  OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number	er (419) 249-7100		
Name MARSHALL & MELHO	RN			
Address (line 1) FOUR SEAGATE - 8	TH FLOOR			
Address (line 2) TOLEDO, OHIO 436	04			
Address (line 3) ATTN: PHILLIP S.	OBERLIN			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance doots.	cument # 2		
Application Number(s) or Patent N	lumber(s) Mar	k if additional numbers attached		
	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb			
Patent Application Number(s)	Pai	tent Number(s)		
[09048189]				
If this document is being filed together with a new	Patent Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year		
signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Num		PCT		
has not been assigned.	PCI PCI	PCI		
Number of Properties  Enter the	e total number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	<b>\$</b> 40.00		
Method of Payment: En	nclosed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 13-1816				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein.		T11111 0 1000		
PHILLIP S. OBERLIN		JUNE 3, 1998  Date		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

## ASSIGNMENT

260

	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge.	(\$1.00) in nand paid, and other good and valuable		
Inventor(s)	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
full name(s)	DR. KARSTEN WAMBACH, Am Bruch 3, 40885 Ratingen, Germany			
(-,				
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to			
Assignee	PILKINGTON Solar International Gmb	н		
Name and	Muehlengasse 7			
Address	50667 Köln (Colegne)			
	Germany			
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements			
	which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled			
Title of	PHOTOVOLTAIC SOLAR MODULE IN PLATE	FORM		
Invention				
	which application was			
Complete	(a) executed by the undersigned on the day of, 19			
either (a) or (b)	(b) filed on the <u>25</u> day of <u>March</u> , 19_9	<u>8,</u> Serial No. <u>09/048,189</u>		
Date	It is hereby authorized and requested that it said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assigned Further, it is agreed that, when requested, when said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assigned Further, it is agreed that, when requested, when requested, when the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee further, it is agreed that, when requested, when the said Letters Patent, when granted it is agreed that, when requested, when the said Letters Patent, when granted it is agreed that the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee further than the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee further than the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee further than the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee further than the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee further than the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee further than the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee further than the said Letters Patent, when granted in the said Letters Patent, when granted in the said Letters Patent Pa	he Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of e. without charge to but at the expense of said al, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue rs; and generally do everything possible which said		
Date	this <u>CZ</u> day of <u>April</u> , 1998.			
	this $\underline{CC}$ day of $\underline{Mf' + C}$ , $\underline{1998}$ .			
		INVENTOR(S):		
		a Karst Was		
inventor(s) full Signature(s)		DR. KARSTEN WAMBACH		
Witnesses' 快ECORDEL Signatures	WITNESSES: (16.71 Herfey) D: 06/94/1998   1 Hesp REI	Typed Name: TENTER Spiwoks EL: 9252 FRANAE: 9224kopf Typed Name:		